FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## Luebke promoted to Vice President of Retail Banking

Dale Luebke recently was promoted to Vice President of Retail Banking at Minster Bank. Dale is responsible for Branch Administration, Loan Compliance, Consumer Lending, Retail Deposits, and the Customer Service Center. Mr. Luebke's recent promotion was announced during the March 28<sup>th</sup> annual shareholders meeting.

Orval Homan, President of Minster Bank, said, "This is a well-deserved promotion for Dale. His leadership, experience, and hard work have been important to the growth and development of Minster Bank. We look forward to his continued success."

Dale is a graduate of Wright State University and has twenty years of banking experience, with the majority of this experience in the Retail banking division. In 2004, Dale graduated from the Ohio Bankers League Leadership Program. He also completed a three-year program at the Graduate School of Banking at the University of Wisconsin-Madison, from which he graduated in August of 2006.

Luebke resides in Fort Loramie with his wife, Nancy, and their children, Austin, Tara and Kaitlyn. Luebke is the past President and currently serves as an account volunteer for the Shelby County United Way. He is a member of the Fort Loramie Kiwanis Club, Fort Loramie Community Improvement Corporation and a member of the St. Michaels Parish Council.

Minster Bank, a local community bank, and a subsidiary of Minster Financial Corp., is headquartered in Minster, Ohio, and has offices located in Minster, New Bremen, St. Marys, Wapakoneta, Sidney, and Troy. Visit www.minsterbank.com to learn more about Minster Bank.

###

Krista Beyke Marketing Manager